
NATO UNCLASSIFIED   

 

Acquisition   
Boulevard Léopold III  
B-1110 Brussels, Belgium 
 
diana.nedelea@ncia.nato.int 
  

  

 

  

 
        

  NATO UNCLASSIFIED 
Page 1  

 
 

 

NCIA/ACQ/2022/ 07207 
11 October 2022 

  
AMENDMENT 1 to  

NOTIFICATION OF INTENT 
to invite International Competitive Bids for: 

 

Advisory and Assistance Services 
 

Market Place 1: Advisory and Assistance Services 
and 

Market Place 2: Independent Consultancy Services 
 

Invitation For Bid (IFB)-CO-115786-AAS+ 
 

Estimated Value: 450,000,000 EUR (MARKET PLACE 1) +  
15,000,000 EUR (MARKET PLACE 2) 

 
Period of performance: 1 BASE YEAR + 4 OPTION YEARS 

 

The formal IFB is planned to be issued in December 2022 with the Bid Closing date by 
March 2023 and the anticipated Contract Award by mid-2023. 

 
NCI Agency Point of Contact 

Diana Nedelea, Contracting Officer 

E-mail: diana.nedelea@ncia.nato.int 
Tel: +32 2 707 1391 or +32 2 360 54 03 

  

mailto:diana.nedelea@ncia.nato.int


                                  NATO UNCLASSIFIED  
      

 
NCIA/ACQ/2022/07118 

 

 

 

 

  
NATO UNCLASSIFIED 

  
Page 2  

  
 

 
To 

 
: 

 
See Distribution List 
 

Subject : Amendment 1 to Notification of Intent (NOI) to Call for Bids for 
International Competitive Bidding for Advisory and Assistance 
Services (Market Place 1) and Independent Consultancy 
Services (Market Place 2) 

   
     IFB-CO-115786-AAS+  

Reference:  
A. Notification of Intent (NOI) IFB-CO-115786-AAS+, reference NCIA/ACQ/2022/ 07118 
dated 07 October 2022 

 
1. The scope of present amendment is to correct an error in the Notification of Intent 

(NOI) IFB-CO-115786-AAS dated 07 October 2022, in regards to the deadline of 
submission of the Declarations of Eligibility (DoE). 
 

2. As such, paragraph 10 of the NOI in reference A is modified as follows: 
 

From: 
 

“10.    National responsible authorities are kindly requested that the NCI Agency 
be provided with Declarations of Eligibility, not later than 07 October 2022 of qualified 
and certified firms, which are interested in bidding for this project.” 

 

To:  
“10.   National responsible authorities are kindly requested that the NCI Agency 

be provided with Declarations of Eligibility, not later than 07 November 2022 of qualified 
and certified firms, which are interested in bidding for this project.” 

 
3. Except as provided in the paragraphs above, all other terms and conditions of the NOI 

remain unchanged. 
 

4. The NCI Agency point of contact for all information concerning this IFB is: 
Mrs. Diana Nedelea; email: diana.nedelea@ncia.nato.int  
 

5. Your assistance in this procurement is greatly appreciated. 
 

For the Director of Acquisition, 

 

 

                      Diana Nedelea 

Contracting Officer 

 

mailto:diana.nedelea@ncia.nato.int


                                  NATO UNCLASSIFIED  
      

 
NCIA/ACQ/2022/07118 

 

 

 

 

  
NATO UNCLASSIFIED 

  
Page 3  

  
 

Distribution List for AMD 1 - NOI-IFB-CO-115786-AAS+ 
 

NATO Delegations  1 
Albania  
Belgium  
Bulgaria  
Canada  
Croatia  
Czech Republic  
Denmark  
Estonia  
France  
Germany  
Greece  
Hungary  
Iceland  
Italy  
Latvia  
Lithuania  
Luxembourg  
Montenegro  
The Netherlands  
North Macedonia                                                                                                           
Norway  
Poland  
Portugal  
Republic of Türkiye                                                                                                      
Romania  
Slovakia  
Slovenia  
Spain  
United Kingdom  
United States  

 

Embassies in Brussels (Attn: Commercial Attaché)  

1 

Albania  
Belgian Ministry of Economic Affairs  
Bulgaria  
Canada  
Croatia  
Czech Republic  
Denmark  
Estonia  
France  
Germany  



                                  NATO UNCLASSIFIED  
      

 
NCIA/ACQ/2022/07118 

 

 

 

 

  
NATO UNCLASSIFIED 

  
Page 4  

  
 

Greece  
Hungary  
Iceland  
Italy  
Latvia  
Lithuania  
Luxembourg  
Montenegro  
The Netherlands  
North Macedonia                                                                                                           
Norway  
Poland  
Portugal  
Republic of Türkiye                                                                                                     
Romania  
Slovakia  
Slovenia  
Spain  
United Kingdom  
United States  

Distribution for information 

NATO HQ  1 
NATO Office of Resources                                                                                            
Management and Implementation Branch 
Attn: Deputy Branch Chief  

Director, NATO HQ C3 Staff 
Attn: Executive Co-ordinator 

1 

 

NCI Agency – Internally  

All NATEXs           
Belgium          1 
Bulgaria          1 
Canada          1 
Croatia          1 
Czech Republic         1 
Denmark          1 
France          1 
Germany          1 
Greece          1 
Italy           1 
The Netherlands         1 
Norway          1 
Poland          1 
Spain          1 



                                  NATO UNCLASSIFIED  
      

 
NCIA/ACQ/2022/07118 

 

 

 

 

  
NATO UNCLASSIFIED 

  
Page 5  

  
 

Turkey          1 
UK           1 
USA          1 

 

NCI Agency  1 
ACQ Deputy Chief of Acquisition Procurement and Policy  
ACQ Principal Contracting Officer 
ACQ Head of Acquisition Policy 
ACQ Contracting Officer 
Legal Advisor                                                     
Project Manager                                                           
CIO - Sourcing Advocate 
CAB Administrator 
NATO Liaison Officer 


	1
	NATO Delegations 
	1
	Embassies in Brussels (Attn: Commercial Attaché) 
	Distribution for information
	1
	NATO HQ 
	1
	Director, NATO HQ C3 Staff
	1
	NCI Agency 

		2022-10-10T11:52:00+0200
	Diana Nedelea




